

No. _____

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

MANUEL MOYA,
Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the
Fifth Circuit

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Counsel of Record:

Brian J. Newman
Law Office of Brian J. Newman
209 W. 2nd St., No. 347
Fort Worth, Texas 76102
Phone: (817) 231-0023
Email: brian_newman@defendyourfuture.com
Attorney for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | |
|---|----|
| QUESTION PRESENTED | 2 |
| LIST OF PARTIES | 3 |
| DIRECTLY RELATED PROCEEDINGS | 4 |
| TABLE OF CONTENTS..... | 5 |
| INDEX OF APPENDICES | 6 |
| TABLE OF AUTHORITIES | 7 |
| PRAYER..... | 8 |
| OPINION BELOW..... | 8 |
| JURISDICTION..... | 9 |
| CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS..... | 10 |
| STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... | 11 |
| A. The indictment and plea. | 11 |
| B. Sentencing | 11 |
| REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION | 13 |
| A. The plain text of the Second Amendment covers Mr. Moya’s conduct. | 13 |
| B. 18 U.S.C. § 922 (g)(1) is not founded in the historic tradition of firearm regulation..... | 14 |
| C. Plain error..... | 15 |
| CONCLUSION..... | 16 |

INDEX OF APPENDICES

| | |
|------------|---|
| APPENDIX A | DECISION OF THE UNITED STATE COURT OF APPEALS |
| APPENDIX B | JUDGMENT OF THE UNITED STATE COURT OF APPEALS |
| APPENDIX C | JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION |
| APPENDIX D | FINDINGS OF THE UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

| | |
|---|------------|
| <i>Kanter v Barr</i> , 919 F.3d 437 (7th Cir. 2019)..... | 14 |
| <i>McDonald v. City of Chicago</i> , 130 S. Ct. 3020 (2010)..... | 13 |
| <i>New York State Rifle & Pistol Ass’n, Inc. v. Bruen</i> , 142 S.Ct. 2111 (2022) ... | 13, 14, 15 |
| <i>United States v. Jackson</i> , 7 4th 261 (5th Cir. 2021)..... | 16 |
| <i>United States v. Jones</i> , 88 F.4th 571 (5th Cir. 2023)..... | 15 |
| <i>United States v. Rahimi</i> , 144 S. Ct. 1889 (2024)..... | 14, 15 |

Statutes

| | |
|-----------------------|----------|
| 18 U.S.C. § 922..... | 2, 10-16 |
| 18 U.S.C. § 924..... | 11, 16 |
| 21 U.S.C. § 841..... | 11 |
| 28 U.S.C. § 1254..... | 9 |
| 28 U.S.C. § 636..... | 11 |

Rules

| | |
|-----------------------|---|
| Sup. Ct. R. 13.3..... | 9 |
|-----------------------|---|

Constitutional Provisions

| | |
|----------------------------|--------|
| U.S. CONST. AMEND. II..... | 10, 13 |
